):WEISS & MOY, PC COMPANY:4204 N BROWN AVE

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 03/23/2010 501127197

SUBMISSION TYPE;	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE ADDRESS: 1235 BORDEAUX DRIVE SUNNYVALE, CA 94089 previously recorded on Reel 021083 Frame 0317. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE ADDRESS: 1900 S PRICE RD CHANDLER, AZ 85248-1604.

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
	03/11/2010
	03/11/2010

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Supertex, Inc
Street Address:	1235 Bordeaux Drive
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94089

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Application Number:	Number
Application Number:	12724339

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(480)947-2663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:

JMOY@WEISSIPLAW.COM

Correspondent Name:

WEISS & MOY, PC

Address Line 1:

4204 N BROWN AVE

Address Line 4:

SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85251

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

023P3410

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

JEFFREY D. MOY

Total Attachments: 3

source=Mednik\_023P3410\_ASGN#page1.tif source=Mednlk\_023P3410\_ASGN#page2.tif

REEL: 024149 FRAME: 0349

**PATENT** 

700432989

# ):WEISS & MOY PC COMPANY; 74 NORTH BROWN AVENUE

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

03/15/2010 501119564

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
	03/11/2010
Rohit Tirumala	03/11/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Supertex, Inc
Street Address:	1900 S PRICE RD
City:	CHANDLER
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	B524B-1604

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12724339

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)947-2863

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

480-994-8888

Email:

JMOY@WEISSIPLAW.COM

Correspondent Name:

WEISS & MOY PC

Address Line 1:

4204 NORTH BROWN AVENUE

Address Line 4: SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA 85251

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 023P3410

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JEFFREY D. MOY

Total Attachments: 2

source=Mednik\_023P3410\_ASGN#page1.tlf source=Mednik\_023P3410\_ASGN#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024149 FRAME: 0350

P \$40.00 1272433

U,Mar. 26. 2010 9:40AM Weiss & Moy, PC48:51 AM PAGE 5/007 10.3772 rv.P. 6

):WEISS & MOY, PC COMPANY:4204 N BROWN AVE

#### ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Alexander Mednik and Rohit Thumaia, have sold, assigned and transferred and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto SUPERTEX, INC., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in "DIMMER CIRCUIT FOR TRANSFORMER — ISOLATED LED DRIVER AND METHOD THEREFOR," described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, executed by us of even date herewith, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to sald application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, and upon any division, extension, continuation or reissue thereof.

We also hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said SUPERTEX, INC., the entire tight, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefore in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said inventions and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign councries, and we further authorize the said SUPERTEX, INC., to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim the priority of the filing date of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

We hereby authorize and request the Assistant Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to Issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division,

> PATENT REEL: 024149 FRAME: 0351

;No. 3772**rv**εP. 7 UMar. 26. 2010 9:40AM Weiss & Moy, PC48:51 AM 6/007 PAGE

):WEISS & MOY, PC COMPANY: 4204 N BROWN AVE

> extension, continuation or reissue, to the SUPERTEX, INC., for the sole use and benefit of said SUPERTEX, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Lotters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the equivalent authorhies in foreign countries to issue the patents of their respective

countries to the said SUPER'I'EX, INC.

We agree that, when requested, we will, when reimbursed at usual and customary consulting rates by said SUPERTEX, INC., and at its expense, sign all papers take all zightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, destrable or convenient for securing and melateleting patents for said inventions in all countries and for vesting title thereto in

anid SUPERTEX, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

We covenant with said SUPERTEX, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

Dated: 3/11/10
Dated: 3/11/0

PATENT

REEL: 024149 FRAME: 0352